m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=3495857650483523&id=169056179830370&sfnsn=mo

As of today, October 9, the boil water advisory for a small portion of City residents is no longer in effect. 
Water system maintenance occurred on October 6, 2020, requiring the City of Sandpoint to temporarily shut off  water to a portion of customers. A precautionary boil advisory was put into place until testing of the water could occur to ensure its safety.
This testing has been completed and all necessary steps have been taken.  Water samples tested negative for contaminants by a certified laboratory. The precautionary boil water advisory is no longer in effect. Customers may return to normal use of your water service.  It is no longer necessary to boil drinking water.
We apologize for any inconvenience this precautionary measure may have caused to customers.
If you have any questions or concerns, please call the City of Sandpoint at 208.263.3428.

Pin It on Pinterest

Share This